fmicb-08-00184 February 8, 2017 Time: 15:27 # 1
ORIGINAL RESEARCH
published: 10 February 2017
doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2017.00184
Edited by:
Dongsheng Zhou,
Beijing Institute of Microbiology
and Epidemiology, China

JCM.00581-13
Karakawa, W. W., Fournier, J. M., Vann, W. F., Arbeit, R., Schneerson, R. S.,
and Robbins, J. B. (1985). Method for the serological typing of the capsular
polysaccharides of Staphylococcus aureus. J. Clin. Microbiol. 22, 445–447.
Kuroda, M., Ohta, T., Uchiyama, I., Baba, T., Yuzawa, H., Kobayashi, I., et al.
(2001). Whole genome sequencing of meticillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus.
Lancet 357, 1225–1240. doi: 10.1016/S0140-6736(00)04403-2
Lei, M. G., and Lee, C. Y. (2015). RbsR Activates Capsule but Represses the rbsUDK
Operon in Staphylococcus aureus. J. Bacteriol. 197, 3666–3675. doi: 10.1128/JB.
00640-15
Li, M., Du, X., Villaruz, A. E., Diep, B. A., Wang, D., Song, Y., et al. (2012). MRSA
epidemic linked to a quickly spreading colonization and virulence determinant.
Nat. Med. 18, 816–819. doi: 10.1038/nm.2692
Luong, T., Sau, S., Gomez, M., Lee, J. C., and Lee, C. Y. (2002). Regulation
of Staphylococcus aureus capsular polysaccharide expression by agr
and sarA. Infect. Immun. 70, 444–450. doi: 10.1128/IAI.70.2.444-450.
2002
Luong, T. T., and Lee, C. Y. (2002). Overproduction of type 8 capsular
polysaccharide augments Staphylococcus aureus virulence. Infect. Immun. 70,
3389–3395. doi: 10.1128/IAI.70.7.3389-3395.2002
Luong, T. T., Newell, S. W., and Lee, C. Y. (2003). Mgr, a novel global regulator
in Staphylococcus aureus. J. Bacteriol. 185, 3703–3710. doi: 10.1128/JB.185.13.
3703-3710.2003
Luong, T. T., Ouyang, S., Bush, K., and Lee, C. Y. (2002). Type 1 capsule genes
of Staphylococcus aureus are carried in a staphylococcal cassette chromosome
genetic element. J. Bacteriol. 184, 3623–3629. doi: 10.1128/JB.184.13.3623-3629.
2002
Montgomery, C. P., Boyle-Vavra, S., Roux, A., Ebine, K., Sonenshein, A. L., and
Daum, R. S. (2012). CodY deletion enhances in vivo virulence of community-
associated methicillin-resistant Staphylococcus aureus clone USA300. Infect.
Immun. 80, 2382–2389. doi: 10.1128/IAI.06172-11
Nanra, J. S., Buitrago, S. M., Crawford, S., Ng, J., Fink, P. S., Hawkins, J., et al.
(2013). Capsular polysaccharides are an important immune evasion mechanism
for Staphylococcus aureus. Hum. Vaccin. Immunother. 9, 480–487. doi: 10.4161/
hv.23223
Nilsson, I. M., Lee, J. C., Bremell, T., Ryden, C., and Tarkowski, A. (1997). The
role of staphylococcal polysaccharide microcapsule expression in septicemia
and septic arthritis. Infect. Immun. 65, 4216–4221.
Olivares-Illana, V., Meyer, P., Bechet, E., Gueguen-Chaignon, V., Soulat, D.,
Lazereg-Riquier, S., et al. (2008). Structural basis for the regulation mechanism
of the tyrosine kinase CapB from Staphylococcus aureus. PLoS Biol. 6:e143.
doi: 10.1371/journal.pbio.0060143
O’Riordan, K., and Lee, J. C. (2004). Staphylococcus aureus capsular
polysaccharides. Clin. Microbiol. Rev. 17, 218–234. doi: 10.1128/CMR.17.
1.218-234.2004
Sau, S., Bhasin, N., Wann, E. R., Lee, J. C., Foster, T. J., and Lee, C. Y. (1997a). The
Staphylococcus aureus allelic genetic loci for serotype 5 and 8 capsule expression
contain the type-specific genes flanked by common genes. Microbiology 143